
PATHE NEWS 57/78 

ZERO IN THE GATE: TITLE ENDS AT: 31. CAMERAMAN: QODDARD 
JORDAN. 

FARNBOROUGH AIR DISPLAY. AS"? MOVIETONE. 

1. TRAVEL SHOT: ALONG VARIOUS AIRCRAFT ON TARMACS 32 GODDARD 

2. TRAVEL SHOT: PAST VULCAN BOMBER 37 G. 

3. TRAVEL SHOT: PAST VICTOR BOMBER 43 &. 

4. S.C.U. SIMESE LOOKING ON 45xG. 

5. S.V. SAUDERS ROW S.R. R* 53 JET FIGHTER 49 G. 

6. S.C.U. DITTO 52 G. 

7. G.V. ROCKET MISSILE SECTION ENGLISH ELECTRIC THUNDERBIRD 
TURNING ROUND ON LAUNCHING RAMP 57 G. 

8. S.C.U. THE REAR END OF THE THUNDERBIRD AS IT TURNS 
LAUNCHING RAMP 

ON 
63 G. 

9. L.V. BRISTOL BBBHMM ROCKET MOTOR ON RAMPi!!1 67 G. 

10 . S.C.U . REAR END OF THE ROCKET MOTOR 71 G. 

11 . S.V. ONLOOKERS 73 G. 

12 . S.V. THE SEA-SLUG NAVY GUIDED MISSILE 7f G. 

13 . S.V. SPECTATORS LOOKING UP AS THE FLYING BEGINS 79 G. 

14 . A. S. PAN AS SQAUDRAN OF JAVELINS FLY OVER HEAD 85 J. 

15 . S.V. PAN SHOT: TWO CANBERRA BOMBERS FLYING LOW OVER 
AIRFIELD ONE NEAREST THE CAMERA FITTED WITH ROCKET 
MffiEEQ MOTOR WHICHIS WORKING 90 J. 

16 . C.U. SMALL BOY LOOKING UP 93 G. 

17. A.S. FORMATION OF HUNTERS LOOPING THE LOOP IN TIGHT 
FORMATION 107 J. 

18. S.V. SPECTATOR LOOKING THROUGH TELESCOPE 109 G. 

19. L.V. FIVE HUNTERS BREAKING AWAY AS THEY DIVE AND LEAVING 
SMOKE TRIALS BEHIND THEM 114 G. 

20. S. V. PAN SHOT: MILES STUDENT FLYING LOW ACROSS AIREIELD 
AND AT 119 H^ELS OFF TO STARBOARD 122 J. 

21. L.V. HUNTER STREAKING TOWARD CAMERA VERY LOW OVER AIRFIELD 
124 G. 

22. S.V. PAN SHOT: ENGLISH ELECTRIC P.l.A. JET FIGHTER 
BANKING TO PORT AS IT FLIES ACROSS AIRFIELD 134 J. 

23. S.V. PAN SHOT:THE S.R. 53 FLYING LOW ACROSS AIRFIELD 
AT 139 BANK TO PORT AND THEN DIRECT TO STARBOARD 
AND THEN INTO LEVEL FLIGHT 151 J. 

24. S.V. SPECTATORS LOOKING UP * 154 G. 

25. AIR TO AIR fflOT: HUNTER WITH FIRE FLASH MOUNTED UNBER 
ITS WING 159 MOVIET< 

26. AIR TO AIR SHOT: C.U. FIRE FLASH MOUNTED UNDER WING 
OF HUNTER 163 M. 



FARNBOROUGH AIR SHOW. - 2 

2 
27. AIR TO AIR SHOT: AVRO VULCAN/DELTA BOMBER 168 M. 

II 
28. AIR TO AIR SHOT: (NEARER) COCKPIT AND NOSE OP 

THE VULCAN AT 170 BANKS TO LEFT AND WE SEE 
THE UNDERNEATH OF IT AS IT DIVES AWAY 180 M. 

29. AIR TO AIR SHOT: FAIREY DELTA 2. (OFFICIAL HOLDER 
OF THE AIR-SPEED RECORD) 
AT 180 TvVO SMALL DOORS OPEN UNDERNEATH THE 
FUSILAGE AND THE' DROOP SNOOT NOSE DROPS FORWARD 195 M. 
PILOT OF THE DELTA 2 IS PETER TWISS 

ZgX 10 

*30. AIR TO AIR SHOT: ENGLISH ELECTRIC P.l A 202 M. 

31. AIR TO AIR SHOT: THE P.l.A AS IT DIVES AWAY BENEATH 
US 208 M 

32. AIR TO AIR SHOT: XBflfflXBHM ENGLISH ELECTRIC 
CANBERRA FITTED WITH BRISTOL OLYMPUS ENGINES 219 M. 

33. AIR TO AIR SHOT: DEHAVILLAND COMET PILOTED BY 
JOHN CUNNINGHAM 225 M. 

34. AIR TO AIR SHOT: AS 225 THE COMET 4 BANKS TO 
PORT AND DIVES AWAY 237 M. 

LENGTH WITH TITLE: 213 ft. 
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'SHIPMENT 

Date Rec1 d: 

Bat©-of Issue 

I N D E X  

t AIR TO AIR 
SHOT 

In* 

2 ti 

3« 

U« 

5« 

6 

7" 

8» 

11 

12£ 

13 

14 

13 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

28 

SUBJECT FARNBOROUGH 1957 AIR TO AIR SHOTS 

Orig 
Neg 

Neg. 
Track 

Dupe 
Neg. 

Pos 
Track 

Lav. XXX 

Mute 

F.G. :Release :Red 
Vw :B/W :Master 

Comb :Length: :Ft. 

LOCATION OF STORY 

S H O T  L I S T  

THE SCORPION CANBERRA F ITT 3D ,71TH ROCKET MOTORS 
r/ITH ,THIGH IT CAPTURED TH VOELD'S ALTITUDE RECORD. 

NEARER SHOT AS TH £ ROCKET MOTORS ARE SWITCHED ON 
AND CANBERRA BANKS A.VAY TO PORT. 

THE COMET IV 

NEAR 01 SHOT DITTO. 

THE CANBERRA PITTED WITH BRISTOL OLYMPUS hUOINES. 

NEARER SHOT DITTO. 

THE CANBERRA CLIMBS AND BANKS AWAY TO PORT. 

THE HUNT ̂.R PITTED A'lTH FIRE FLASH GUIDED MISSILE. 

NEARER SHOT DITTO 

THE HUNTER BANKS AWAY TO PORT AND DIVES. 

THE VICTOR FOUR JET BOMBER. 

NEARER SHOT •••• OF TH ; VICTOR. 

THE BLACKBURN B V RLEY FREIGHTER. 

NEARER SHOT DITTO. 

THE P.1 .A. 
NEARER SHOT DI TO. 

THE AVRO VULCAN FOUR JET BOMBER. 

NEAR SHOT DITTO 

THE VULCAN CLIMBING AND BANKING TO PORT. 

THE P.1.B. 

NEARER SHOT DITTO. 

THE P.1.B. 

THE DE HAVILLAND SEA VIXEN. 

Cuts .if Issue No: 
-

Used In Issue No: 

Unused 

LIBRARY ND. 
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•SHIPMENT : 

Date Rec' d; 

SUBJECT : FARNBOROUGH 1957 AIR TO AIR SHOTS, 

Orig 
Neg 

Dupe 
Neg. Lav. 

P.G. 
5/W 

Release 
BAi 

Red 
Master 

Date-of issue Neg. 
Track 

Pos 
Track 

Mute Comb Length: Ft. 

I N D E X  LOCATION OF STORY 

AIR TO AIR 
SHOT 

23 

2k 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

3t 

M 

H 

S H O T  L I S T  

THE SEA VIXEN BANKING TO PORT, THEN IT CLIMBS AND TURNS 
TO STAR BOARD AND GLIDES PAST BENEATH CAMERA. 

THE FAIRY DELTA 2 

NEARER SHOT DITTO. 

THE F.D.2. DEMONSTRATING ITS DROOP SNOOT IN FLIGHT. 

NEARER SHOT DITTO. 

THE SUPER MARINE WITH DROP TAN IIS. 

NEARER SHOT AS THE SCIMTAR BANKS AWAY TO PORT. 

THE FCLLAND GNAT 

NEARER SHOT AS TH3 GNAT BANKS AWAY TO PORT. 

THE GLOSTER JAVELIN PITT D WITH GUIDED MISSILES. 

NEAR JR SHOT DITTO. 

THE JAVELIN BANKING TO PORT AND DIVING. 

LENGTHS 471 ft. 

Cuts if Issue No: 

Used In Issue No: 

LIBRARY HO. 

Unused : 


