ZERO IN THE GATE:

OF HUNTER

TITLE ENDS AT: 31. CAMERAMAN: GODDARD

FARNBOROUGH AIR DISPLAY. 1957 MOVIETONE.

JORDAN.

163 M.

2-12850

	1.	TRAVEL SHOT: ALONG VARIOUS AIRCRAFT ON TARMACH	32 GODDAR
	2.	TRAVEL SHOT: PAST VULCAN BOMBER	37 G.
	3.	TRAVEL SHOT: PAST VICTOR BOMBER	43 G.
	4. S.C.U.	SIMESE LOOKING ON	45xG.
	5. S.V.	SAUDERS ROW S.R. 33 JET FIGHTER	49 G.
	6. s.c.u.	DITTO	52 G.
	7. G.V.	ROCKET MISSILE SECTION ENGLISH ELECTRIC THUNDERBIRD TURNING ROUND ON LAUNCHING RAMP	57 G.
	8. s.c.u.	THE REAR END OF THE THUNDERBIRD AS IT TURNS ON LAUNCHING RAMP	63 G.
	9. L.V.	BRISTOL KURREN ROCKET MOTOR ON RAMP!!!!	67 G.
	10. S.C.U.	REAR END OF THE ROCKET MOTOR	71 G.
	11. s.v.	ONLOCKERS	73 G.
	12. S.V.	THE SEA-SLUG NAVY GUIDED MISSILE	77 G.
	13. S.V.	SPECTATORS LOOKING UP AS THE FLYING BEGINS	79 G.
	14. A.S.	PAN AS SQAUDRAN OF JAVELINS FLY OVER HEAD	85 J.
	15. S.V.	PAN SHOT: TWO CANBERRA BOMBERS FLYING LOW OVER AIRFIELD ONE NEAREST THE CAMERA FITTED WITH ROCKET MAKENE MOTOR WHICHIS WORKING	90 J.
	16. C.U.	SMALL BOY LOOKING UP	93 G.
	17. <b>2.</b> S.	FORMATION OF HUNTERS LOOPING THE LOOP IN TEGHT FORMATION	107 J.
	18. S.V.	SPECTATOR LOOKING THROUGH TELESCOPE	109 G.
	19. L.V.	FIVE HUNTERS BREAKING AWAY AS THEY DIVE AND LEAVING SMOKE TRIALS BEHIND THEM	114 G.
	20. S. V.	PAN SHOT: MILES STUDENT FLYING LOW ACROSS AIREIELD AND AT 119 HEELS OFF TO STARBOARD	122 J.
-	21. L.V.	HUNTER STREAKING TOWARD CAMERA VERY LOW OVER AIRFIE	124 G.
-	22. S.V.	PAN SHOT: ENGLISH ELECTRIC P.1.A. JET FIGHTER BANKING TO PORT AS IT FLIES ACROSS AIRFIELD	134 J.
	23. S. V.	PAN SHOT: THE S.R. 53 FLYING LOW ACROSS AIRFLELD AT 139 BANK TO PORT AND THEN DIRECT TO STARBOARD AND THEN INTO LEVEL FLIGHT	151 J.
	24. S.V.	SPECTATORS LOOKING UP	154 G.
•		AIR TO AIR SHOT: HUNTER WITH FIRE FLASH MOUNTED UNI	DER 159 MOVIE
	26.	AIR TO AIR SHOT: C.U. FIRE FLASH MOUNTED UNDER WING	

## FARNBOROUGH AIR SHOW. - 2.

27.	AIR TO AIR SHOT: AVRO VULCAN/DELTA BOMBER	168	M.
28.	AIR TO AIR SHOT: (NEARER) COCKPIT AND NOSE OF THE VULCAN AT 170 BANKS TO LEFT AND WE SEE THE UNDERNEATH OF IT AS IT DIVES AWAY	180	M.
29.	AIR TO AIR SHOT: FAIREY DELTA 2. (OFFICIAL HOLDER OF THE AIR-SPEED RECORD)  AT 180 TWO SMALL DOORS OPEN UNDERNEATH THE FUSILAGE AND THE DROOP SNOOT NOSE DROPS FORWARD PILOT OF THE DELTA 2 IS PETER TWISS		М.
XEX			
30.	AIR TO AIR SHOT: ENGLISH ELECTRIC P.1 A	202	M.
31.	AIR TO AIR SHOT: THE P.1.A AS IT DIVES AWAY BENEAUS	208	M
32.	AIR TO AIR SHOT: EMPLISHMENGLISH ELECTRIC CANBERRA FITTED WITH BRISTOL OLYMPUS ENGINES	219	M.
33.	AIR TO AIR SHOT: DEHAVILLAND COMET PILOTED BY JOHN CUNNINGHAM	225	M.
34.	AIR TO AIR SHOT: AS 225 THE COMET 4 BANKS TO PORT AND DIVES AWAY	237	M.
	LENGTH WITH TITLE: 213 ft.		

Farntorough, Hants Note.

Airestion / Aircraft / British All. Title Scene In

Inventions & Deman | Aircraft Missiles 7,912, 25,26 a.

Direction / Aircraft.

Victor

S.R. 53°

Get Javelin

Genterras

Hunters

Mills Shoteste

Fairey Delta 9

Comet 4.

Cuts of Issue No: 57-72.	LIBRARY NO.
Used In Issue No:	1
Unused:	K

THE DE HAVILLAND SEA VIXEN.

22

de Pe

## SUBJECT: FARIBOROUGH 1957 AIR TO AIR SHOTS.

	Orig Neg	:Dupe :Neg.	Lav.	F.G.	:Release	:Red :Master	
Date-of Issue	Neg. Track	:Pos :Track	: Mute		: :Length:	: Ft.	
INDEX	LOCATIO	N OF STORY					
AIR TO AIR SHOT			SHOT	LIST			
23	TH	e sea vixer star boari	BANKING AND GLI	TO PORT	, THEN IT CL BENEATH CAM	IMBS AND TURNS	
24 *	TH	E PAIRY DE	LTA 2				
25 "	NE	ARER SHOT	DITTO.				
26 *	THE F.D.2. DEMONSTRATING ITS DROOP SNOOT IN FLIGHT.						
27 *	MEARER SHOT DITTO.						
28 "	THE SUPERMARINE SCHOOL WITH DROP TANKS.						
29 *	NE	ARER SHOT	AS THE SC	INTAR BA	NKS AWAY TO	PORT.	
30 "	THE POLLAND GNAT						
31 "	NE	ARER SHOT	AS THE CE	IAT BANKS	AWAY TO POR	r.	
32 "	TH	e gloster .	JAVELIN I	PITTED WI	TH GUIDED NI	SSILES.	
33 *	NE	ARER SHOT	DITTO.				
34 "	TH	e Javelin 1	BANKING 1	O PORT A	ND DIVING.		

LENGTH: 471 rt.

Cuts of Issue No:

Used In Issue No:

Unused: